GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/ \$\&\beta\bigset{6}

Dated:- 01 11 2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 393 dated 20.09.2022 upon her joining in the Revenue Department, Ms. Anupma Chakravorty (Adhoc DANICS), SDM (HQ), District South is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against a vacant post of Chief Stamp Auditor w.e.f. 21.09.2022 (F/N) for pay purpose only.

Further, Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose, DANICS, SDM(HQ) and Sh. Dhole Aom Kashinathrao, SDM (HQ) are hereby relieved w.e.f. 20.09.2022(A/N) and 21.09.2022 (A/N) respectively are hereby relieved for pay purpose only vide above mentioned order.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

F.1(39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2022/ 18 & &

Dated:-01/11/2022

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The District Magistrates, District South, Revenue Department, GNCTD.

- 2. The Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, 7th Level, B Wing, I.P. Estate, Delhi-110002 with reference to order above.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, GNCTD.
- 4. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with a request to upload the above order on Department's website and for updation of website accordingly.
- 5. PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department.
- PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 7. DDO, Revenue (HQ).
- 8. Officers concerned.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)